Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Additional Estimates
2015 - 2016

Department/Agency: AASB/AUASB
Question: AET 1235-1236

Topic: Printing

Reference: written - 19 February 2016
Senator: Ludwig, Joe & Wong, Penny

Question:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:
1235. How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed?

a) How many of these printed documents were also published online?
1236. Has the Department/Agency used external printing services for any print jobs?
a) If so, what companies were used?

b) How were they selected?
C) What was the total cost of this printing by item?

Answer:
AASB
1235
e 1 document, the 2014-15 Annual Report
a) 305 copies
1236

e Yes. the 2014-15 Annual Report was printed using external service
a) Can Print Communications
b) Treasury uses the same, alternative quote was provided
c) $2,880
d)
AUASB
1235
e 1 document, the 2014-15 Annual Report
b) 305 copies
1236

e Yes. the 2014-15 Annual Report was printed using external service
a) Can Print Communications
b) Treasury uses the same, alternative quote was provided
C) $2,620
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